
Hants & Berks Motor Club Ltd  

Provisional Events Calendar for 2025 

Please note that the provisional calendar is subject to change – finalised event details will be uploaded nearer the time 

                           

 

 

Date Event Organiser(s) 
Friday, 10th January Lunch R & W Perry  
Thursday, 30th January Club Night - Talk Roger Blackmore-Squires 
Monday, 3rd February Lunch  R & W Perry 
Sunday, 16th February ValenƟne Family AŌernoon Tea Ros and Linda Vass 
Thursday, 27th February Club Night - Quiz Juliet Anderson 
Monday, 3rd March Lunch R & W Perry 
Thursday, 27th March Club Night – AGM & Social/Buffet  
Saturday, 29th March Get Jerky Rally (Marshalling) A White 
Tuesday, 1st April Lunch R & W Perry 
Thursday, 24th April Club Night J & M Brockbank 
Sunday, 27th April Classic Car MeeƟng (morning), 

Sherfield on Loddon Garden Centre 
J Davis & R Vass 

Thursday, 1st May Lunch R & W Perry 
Friday, May 9th - Sunday, 
11th May   (TBA) 

Weekend Away L and R Vass 

Friday, 16th May Classic Car MeeƟng (evening), Ball & Wicket PH J Davis & R Vass 
Saturday, 24th May Gurston Down Hill Climb (Day Trip)  
Friday, 30th May Treasure Hunt D Madgwick 
Monday, 2nd June Lunch R & W Perry 
Sunday, 8th June Abingdon Sprint (Marshalling) A White 
Saturday, 14th June Classics in the Park, Woodley Carnival B Bonney 
Sunday, 22nd June Summer Scenic Tour  
Friday, 27th June Classic Car MeeƟng (evening), Ball & Wicket PH J Davis & R Vass 
Sunday, 29th June YaƩendon Show L & R Vass 
Tuesday, 1st July Lunch R & W Perry 
Sunday, 6th July Summer Social & Car Gymkhana A & S White 
July   (TBA) Summer Veteran Run (Marshalling) A & S White 
Sunday, 20th July ScaƩer Event B and M Dipper 
Sunday, 27th July Classic Car MeeƟng (morning), 

Sherfield on Loddon Garden Centre 
J Davis & R Vass 

July TBA Headley Classic Car Show A & S White 
Friday, 1st August Lunch R & W Perry  
Friday, 22nd August Classic Car MeeƟng (evening), Ball & Wicket PH J Davis& R Vass 
Sunday, 24th - Monday, 25th 
August 

Swallowfield Show L & R Vass 

Monday, 1st September Lunch R & W Perry 
Sunday, 21st September Classic Car MeeƟng (morning), 

Sherfield on Loddon Garden Centre 
J Davis & R Vass 

Sunday, 28th September or 
Sunday, 5th October   (TBA) 

Autumn Run  

Wednesday, 1st October Lunch R & W Perry 
Thursday, 23rd October Club Night - SkiƩles L Vass 
Sunday, 2nd November London to Brighton Run (Marshalling) A White 
Monday, 3rd November Lunch R & W Perry 
Saturday, 6th December Christmas Lunch  

      Event organised by the 
Club open to members 

Event organised by the 
Club open to non-members 

Event organised by a third-
party supported by the Club 


